
Nazareth (15-7-3, 9-6-1) -vs- Albertus Magnus (16-9-0, 8-8-0)
2/21/2026 at New Haven, Conn.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 2/21/2026
Start: 04:15 PM
Time: 2:11
Attendance: 350
Location: New Haven, Conn.
Officials: Scorer: Brendan Faherty

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Nazareth 0 0 0 0
Albertus Magnus 1 0 1 2

NAZARETH:
ALBERTUS: Zane Kindrachuk (2)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type
NAZA
RETH

ALBER
TUS

1st 09:43 ALBERTUS Zane Kindrachuk Sam Lozinski, Bailey Kirwin EV 0 1
3rd 20:00 ALBERTUS Zane Kindrachuk Unassisted EV 0 2

Nazareth Power Plays Albertus Magnus Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 00:44 02:44 02:00 2 0 --
1st 14:12 19:12 05:00 6 0 --
2nd 01:10 03:10 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 01:46 08:06 26:20 15 17 --

35:20 23 17 0/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:59 06:59 02:00 3 1 --
2nd 07:00 09:00 02:00 4 0 --
3rd 09:15 11:15 02:00 5 0 --

06:00 12 1 0/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st ALBERTUS Team 02:00 TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE MINOR 00:44 PP
1st NAZARETH Gabe Cull 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 04:59 PP
1st ALBERTUS Sam Witt 05:00 BOARDING MAJOR 14:12 PP
2nd ALBERTUS Peter Keese 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 01:10 PP
2nd ALBERTUS Jack DeMoura 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 01:46 PP
2nd NAZARETH Daisuke Egusa 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 07:00 PP
2nd NAZARETH Gabriel LaFlamme 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:17
2nd ALBERTUS Linas Dedinas 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:17
2nd NAZARETH Mathieu Fehr 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:17
2nd ALBERTUS AJ Lackas 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:17
3rd ALBERTUS AJ Lackas 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 06:06 PP
3rd NAZARETH Daisuke Egusa 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 09:15 PP
3rd NAZARETH Nate Mann 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 20:00 PP



Individual
Nazareth 0

Albertus Magnus 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 3 Mark Meinecke 0 0 0 0 0 6 -1 - - 1

4 Andrew Miller 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
6 Matthew Schrim 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0

D 7 Matthew Herb 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - - 1
8 Gabe Cull 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - 1-2 1

C 9 Antoine Lucier 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 20-33 - 0
10 Blake Frost 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
11 Christian Cupani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Finn Theriault 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Will Halecki 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 8-14 - 0
15 Mathieu Fehr 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 - 1-2 0
17 Nate Mann 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 6-11 1-2 0
21 Harrison Dumas 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 8-15 - 0

RW 24 Lucas Stanojevic 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
25 Jason Shafer 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0
26 Owen Heidelberger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Ryan Parent 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0

LW 28 Gabriel LaFlamme 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
G 30 Mason Joseph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

37 Daisuke Egusa 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 2-4 1
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 40 -5 47-78 6-12 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Charles Lavoie 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5-6 - 1

RW 4 Zane Kindrachuk 2 0 1 0 1 5 +1 - - 1
6 Connor Bertamini 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 1

D 7 Sam Witt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-5 0
9 Kyler Campbell 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0

C 11 Bailey Kirwin 0 1 0 0 0 3 +1 9-25 - 0
12 Linas Dedinas 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
13 AJ Lackas 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6-13 2-4 0
14 William Lavigne 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 1

LW 15 Sam Lozinski 0 1 0 0 0 3 +1 - - 0
16 Peter Keese 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - 1-2 3
17 Justin Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2-4 - 0
18 Kyle Dann 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4-16 - 1

D 20 Jack DeMoura 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 1
21 Caden Pattison 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2-5 - 1
22 Maksim Tsegelnik 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3-9 - 1
23 Aleksy Bandu 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
24 Jaxson Martin 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 1
28 Zeth Kindrachuk 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0

G 30 Chace Hale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 2 2 1 0 1 37 5 31-78 7-17 12

Nazareth Goalkeeping Albertus Magnus Goalkeeping

Nazareth Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Mason Joseph L 58:28 1 0 6 11 18 35
TM Team 01:32 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 1 6 11 18 35

Albertus Magnus Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Chace Hale W 59:42 0 0 21 7 12 40
TM Team 00:18 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 21 7 12 40



Nazareth Faceoffs Albertus Magnus Faceoffs

# Player W L
9 Antoine Lucier 20 13
14 Will Halecki 8 6
21 Harrison Dumas 8 7
17 Nate Mann 6 5
15 Mathieu Fehr 2 0
10 Blake Frost 1 0
27 Ryan Parent 1 0
28 Gabriel LaFlamme 1 0

Totals 47 31

# Player W L
11 Bailey Kirwin 9 16
13 AJ Lackas 6 7
2 Charles Lavoie 5 1
18 Kyle Dann 4 12
22 Maksim Tsegelnik 3 6
17 Justin Sullivan 2 2
21 Caden Pattison 2 3

Totals 31 47



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Mason Joseph at goalie for NAZARETH.
0-0 [00:00] Chace Hale at goalie for ALBERTUS.
0-0 [00:00], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Bailey Kirwin won by ALBERTUS.
0-0 [00:22], Shot by NAZARETH Mark Meinecke MISSED, save Chace Hale.

0-0
[00:44] Penalty on Team ALBERTUS 2 minutes for TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE, Justin Sullivan serving the penalty, (power
play opp).

0-0 [00:44] Start power play for NAZARETH.
0-0 [00:44], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Maksim Tsegelnik won by NAZARETH.
0-0 [01:09], Shot by NAZARETH Mathieu Fehr MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-0 [01:26], Shot by NAZARETH Mathieu Fehr WIDE.
0-0 [01:36], Shot by NAZARETH Mathieu Fehr BLOCKED by Connor Bertamini.
0-0 [01:55], Shot by NAZARETH Nate Mann MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-0 [02:44] Justin Sullivan (ALBERTUS) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
NAZAR
ETH [02:44] End power play for NAZARETH.

0-0 [02:45], Shot by NAZARETH Nate Mann BLOCKED by Jack DeMoura.
0-0 [02:45], Faceoff Harrison Dumas vs Kyle Dann won by NAZARETH.
0-0 [03:11], Shot by ALBERTUS Zane Kindrachuk MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-0 [03:49], Shot by NAZARETH Mark Meinecke MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-0 [04:11], Shot by NAZARETH Gabe Cull MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-0 [04:16], Shot by NAZARETH Gabe Cull MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-0 [04:16], Shot by NAZARETH Gabe Cull MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-0 [04:16], Faceoff Ryan Parent vs Kyle Dann won by NAZARETH.
0-0 [04:46], Shot by ALBERTUS Aleksy Bandu WIDE.
0-0 [04:59] Penalty on Gabe Cull NAZARETH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-0 [04:59] Start power play for ALBERTUS.
0-0 [04:59], Faceoff Will Halecki vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-0 [05:38], Shot by ALBERTUS Zane Kindrachuk BLOCKED by Daisuke Egusa.
0-0 [06:04], Shot by ALBERTUS Bailey Kirwin MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-0 [06:19], Shot by NAZARETH Matthew Herb MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-0 [06:31], Shot by ALBERTUS Justin Sullivan MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-0 [06:53], Shot by ALBERTUS Justin Sullivan MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-0 [06:59] Gabe Cull (NAZARETH) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
ALBER
TUS [06:59] End power play for ALBERTUS.

0-0 [07:07], Shot by ALBERTUS Linas Dedinas MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-0 [07:07], Faceoff Mathieu Fehr vs AJ Lackas won by NAZARETH.
0-0 [08:13], Faceoff Will Halecki vs AJ Lackas won by ALBERTUS.
0-0 [08:37], Shot by ALBERTUS Kyle Dann MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-0 [08:42], Faceoff Will Halecki vs Kyle Dann won by NAZARETH.
0-0 [08:53], Faceoff Will Halecki vs Bailey Kirwin won by ALBERTUS.
0-0 [09:01], Shot by ALBERTUS Sam Lozinski WIDE.

0-0

[09:43] GOAL by ALBERTUS Zane Kindrachuk (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sam Lozinski and Bailey Kirwin, On ice for ALBERTUS:
Zane Kindrachuk; Bailey Kirwin; Sam Lozinski; Peter Keese; Jaxson Martin, On ice for NAZARETH: Mark Meinecke; Matthew
Herb; Gabe Cull; Nate Mann; Harrison Dumas, goal number 1 for season.
Nazareth 0, Albertus Magnus 1

0-1 [09:43], Faceoff Nate Mann vs AJ Lackas won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [10:06], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs AJ Lackas won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [10:07], Shot by NAZARETH Gabriel LaFlamme MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [10:31], Shot by NAZARETH Gabriel LaFlamme MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [10:38], Faceoff Will Halecki vs Justin Sullivan won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [11:16], Shot by NAZARETH Mark Meinecke MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [11:26], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Maksim Tsegelnik won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [11:42], Faceoff Nate Mann vs Kyle Dann won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [12:11], Shot by NAZARETH Mathieu Fehr MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [12:11], Faceoff Nate Mann vs Bailey Kirwin won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [12:13], Faceoff Mathieu Fehr vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [12:16], Shot by NAZARETH Jason Shafer MISSED, save Chace Hale.



0-1 [13:22], Faceoff Harrison Dumas vs Kyle Dann won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [13:56], Shot by NAZARETH Harrison Dumas MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [14:12] Penalty on Sam Witt ALBERTUS 5 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-1 [14:12] Start power play for NAZARETH.
0-1 [14:12], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Maksim Tsegelnik won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [14:24], Shot by NAZARETH Mathieu Fehr MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [14:29], Shot by NAZARETH Mathieu Fehr BLOCKED by Charles Lavoie.
0-1 [14:29], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Bailey Kirwin won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [14:58], Shot by NAZARETH Blake Frost MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [15:16], Shot by NAZARETH Mathieu Fehr MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [15:40], Faceoff Harrison Dumas vs AJ Lackas won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [16:11], Shot by NAZARETH Daisuke Egusa MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [16:20], Shot by NAZARETH Jason Shafer MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [16:20], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Maksim Tsegelnik won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [17:08], Shot by NAZARETH Mathieu Fehr MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [18:51], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [19:12] Sam Witt (ALBERTUS) penalty complete.

0-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [19:12] End power play for NAZARETH.

0-1 [19:20], Shot by NAZARETH Mark Meinecke MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [20:00], Shot by ALBERTUS Bailey Kirwin WIDE.
0-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

0-1 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-1 [00:00], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [00:17], Shot by NAZARETH Matthew Herb BLOCKED by Peter Keese.
0-1 [00:20], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Kyle Dann won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [00:29], Shot by NAZARETH Gabriel LaFlamme BLOCKED by Kyle Dann.
0-1 [00:36], Shot by NAZARETH Matthew Herb MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [01:10] Penalty on Peter Keese ALBERTUS 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-1 [01:10] Start power play for NAZARETH.
0-1 [01:10], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Maksim Tsegelnik won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [01:20], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Charles Lavoie won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [01:46] Penalty on Jack DeMoura ALBERTUS 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-1 [01:46] Start power play for NAZARETH.
0-1 [01:46], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [01:56], Shot by NAZARETH Mathieu Fehr BLOCKED by Jaxson Martin.
0-1 [03:10] Peter Keese (ALBERTUS) penalty complete.

0-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [03:10] End power play for NAZARETH.

0-1 [03:23], Faceoff Gabriel LaFlamme vs Maksim Tsegelnik won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [03:46] Jack DeMoura (ALBERTUS) penalty complete.

0-1

PP
ALBER
TUS [03:46] End power play.

0-1 [04:15], Faceoff Nate Mann vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [04:57], Shot by NAZARETH Matthew Herb WIDE.
0-1 [05:52], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs AJ Lackas won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [06:07], Shot by ALBERTUS Jack DeMoura MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [06:07], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Kyle Dann won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [06:55] EMPTY NET at goalie for ALBERTUS.
0-1 [07:00] Chace Hale at goalie for ALBERTUS.
0-1 [07:00] Penalty on Daisuke Egusa NAZARETH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-1 [07:00] Start power play for ALBERTUS.
0-1 [07:00], Faceoff Harrison Dumas vs Charles Lavoie won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [07:24], Shot by ALBERTUS Maksim Tsegelnik MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [07:24], Faceoff Will Halecki vs Justin Sullivan won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [07:36], Shot by ALBERTUS William Lavigne MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [08:09], Shot by ALBERTUS William Lavigne MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [08:09], Faceoff Harrison Dumas vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [08:36], Shot by ALBERTUS Bailey Kirwin MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [08:59], Shot by ALBERTUS Connor Bertamini BLOCKED by Gabe Cull.



0-1 [09:00] Daisuke Egusa (NAZARETH) penalty complete.

0-1

PP
ALBER
TUS [09:00] End power play for ALBERTUS.

0-1 [09:08], Shot by ALBERTUS Sam Lozinski MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [09:13], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs AJ Lackas won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [09:23], Shot by ALBERTUS AJ Lackas MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [09:23], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs AJ Lackas won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [10:17], Faceoff Nate Mann vs Kyle Dann won by NAZARETH.

0-1
[10:17]  Penalty on Gabriel LaFlamme NAZARETH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, [10:17]  Penalty on TEAM ALBERTUS 2 minutes
for ROUGHING, coincidental penalties Gabriel LaFlamme, TEAM.

0-1
[10:17]  Penalty on Mathieu Fehr NAZARETH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, [10:17]  Penalty on AJ Lackas ALBERTUS 2 minutes
for ROUGHING, coincidental penalties Mathieu Fehr, AJ Lackas.

0-1 [11:08], Faceoff Harrison Dumas vs Maksim Tsegelnik won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [11:08], Shot by NAZARETH Blake Frost MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [13:39], Shot by NAZARETH Ryan Parent MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [14:06], Faceoff Harrison Dumas vs Kyle Dann won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [14:33], Shot by NAZARETH Harrison Dumas MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [14:33], Faceoff Nate Mann vs AJ Lackas won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [15:06], Shot by NAZARETH Blake Frost WIDE.
0-1 [15:15], Shot by ALBERTUS AJ Lackas WIDE.
0-1 [15:23], Shot by ALBERTUS Connor Bertamini MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [16:05], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Maksim Tsegelnik won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [16:17], Shot by NAZARETH Matthew Herb MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [16:26], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Charles Lavoie won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [16:45], Shot by NAZARETH Lucas Stanojevic MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [16:52], Shot by NAZARETH Mark Meinecke WIDE.
0-1 [17:28], Shot by NAZARETH Mark Meinecke BLOCKED by William Lavigne.
0-1 [17:40], Shot by NAZARETH Will Halecki MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [17:51], Shot by ALBERTUS Zane Kindrachuk MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [17:53], Faceoff Will Halecki vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [18:26], Shot by NAZARETH Gabe Cull WIDE.
0-1 [18:40], Shot by ALBERTUS Sam Lozinski MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [18:53], Shot by ALBERTUS Kyle Dann MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

0-1 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
0-1 [00:00], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Bailey Kirwin won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [00:09], Shot by ALBERTUS Zane Kindrachuk WIDE.
0-1 [00:09], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [00:53], Faceoff Will Halecki vs Kyle Dann won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [01:18], Faceoff Blake Frost vs Kyle Dann won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [01:24], Shot by NAZARETH Nate Mann MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [01:41], Shot by ALBERTUS Justin Sullivan MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [01:44], Shot by ALBERTUS Charles Lavoie MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [01:55], Shot by NAZARETH Nate Mann BLOCKED by Maksim Tsegelnik.
0-1 [02:36], Faceoff Harrison Dumas vs AJ Lackas won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [02:59], Shot by ALBERTUS Aleksy Bandu MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [03:10], Shot by ALBERTUS Kyler Campbell HIT PIPE.
0-1 [03:31], Shot by ALBERTUS Jaxson Martin MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [03:34], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [03:58], Shot by NAZARETH Matthew Schrim MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [03:58], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Kyle Dann won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [04:13], Shot by ALBERTUS Zeth Kindrachuk MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [04:13], Faceoff Will Halecki vs Kyle Dann won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [04:23], Faceoff Will Halecki vs Justin Sullivan won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [05:03], Shot by NAZARETH Will Halecki MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [05:19], Faceoff Harrison Dumas vs Maksim Tsegelnik won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [05:29], Shot by NAZARETH Andrew Miller MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [05:46], Shot by ALBERTUS Kyler Campbell MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [05:46], Faceoff Nate Mann vs AJ Lackas won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [06:06], Shot by NAZARETH Mark Meinecke MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [06:06] Penalty on AJ Lackas ALBERTUS 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).



0-1 [06:06] Start power play for NAZARETH.
0-1 [06:06], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [06:30], Shot by NAZARETH Mathieu Fehr MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [06:42], Shot by NAZARETH Mathieu Fehr MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [07:21], Shot by NAZARETH Blake Frost BLOCKED by Peter Keese.
0-1 [07:27], Shot by NAZARETH Nate Mann MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [07:39], Shot by NAZARETH Mathieu Fehr BLOCKED by Peter Keese.
0-1 [08:02], Shot by NAZARETH Antoine Lucier MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [08:06] AJ Lackas (ALBERTUS) penalty complete.

0-1

PP
NAZAR
ETH [08:06] End power play for NAZARETH.

0-1 [09:02], Shot by ALBERTUS Jack DeMoura WIDE.
0-1 [09:02] EMPTY NET at goalie for ALBERTUS.
0-1 [09:15] Chace Hale at goalie for ALBERTUS.
0-1 [09:15] Penalty on Daisuke Egusa NAZARETH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1 [09:15] Start power play for ALBERTUS.
0-1 [09:15], Faceoff Harrison Dumas vs Bailey Kirwin won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [09:53], Shot by ALBERTUS Zane Kindrachuk MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [09:53], Faceoff Will Halecki vs Justin Sullivan won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [10:09], Shot by ALBERTUS Justin Sullivan MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [10:09], Faceoff Harrison Dumas vs Charles Lavoie won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [10:24], Shot by ALBERTUS Justin Sullivan BLOCKED by Mark Meinecke.
0-1 [10:24], Faceoff Harrison Dumas vs Charles Lavoie won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [10:27], Faceoff Harrison Dumas vs Charles Lavoie won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [10:50], Shot by ALBERTUS Maksim Tsegelnik MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [10:50], Shot by ALBERTUS Charles Lavoie MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [10:50], Faceoff Will Halecki vs Bailey Kirwin won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [10:57], Shot by ALBERTUS Jaxson Martin WIDE.
0-1 [10:59], Shot by ALBERTUS Connor Bertamini MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [10:59], Faceoff Will Halecki vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [11:15] Daisuke Egusa (NAZARETH) penalty complete.

0-1

PP
ALBER
TUS [11:15] End power play for ALBERTUS.

0-1 [11:25], Shot by ALBERTUS Sam Lozinski BLOCKED by Matthew Herb.
0-1 [11:25], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Caden Pattison won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [12:02], Shot by NAZARETH Matthew Schrim MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [12:35], Faceoff Nate Mann vs Kyle Dann won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [13:10], Shot by NAZARETH Mark Meinecke MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [13:10], Faceoff Harrison Dumas vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [13:20], Shot by NAZARETH Jason Shafer MISSED, save Chace Hale.
0-1 [13:30], Shot by ALBERTUS Zane Kindrachuk WIDE.
0-1 [13:42], Shot by ALBERTUS Sam Lozinski MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [14:07], Shot by NAZARETH Gabe Cull WIDE.
0-1 [14:28], Shot by NAZARETH Andrew Miller WIDE.
0-1 [15:13], Shot by ALBERTUS Jack DeMoura MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [15:13], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Kyle Dann won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [15:26], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs AJ Lackas won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [15:36], Shot by ALBERTUS Peter Keese MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [15:45], Shot by ALBERTUS Linas Dedinas MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [15:45], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Caden Pattison won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [15:53], Shot by ALBERTUS Zeth Kindrachuk MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [15:53], Faceoff Nate Mann vs Caden Pattison won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [15:59], Faceoff Nate Mann vs Caden Pattison won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [16:25], Faceoff Nate Mann vs Bailey Kirwin won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [16:29], Faceoff Will Halecki vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [16:55], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs AJ Lackas won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [17:16], Shot by NAZARETH Andrew Miller HIT PIPE.
0-1 [17:23], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [18:03], Shot by ALBERTUS Bailey Kirwin MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [18:03], Faceoff Harrison Dumas vs Caden Pattison won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [18:28], Shot by ALBERTUS Caden Pattison MISSED, save Mason Joseph.
0-1 [18:28] EMPTY NET at goalie for NAZARETH.



0-1 [18:28], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Kyle Dann won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [19:02], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Bailey Kirwin won by ALBERTUS.
0-1 [19:24], Faceoff Antoine Lucier vs Bailey Kirwin won by NAZARETH.
0-1 [19:50], Shot by NAZARETH Matthew Herb BLOCKED by Zane Kindrachuk.
0-1 [19:58], Shot by NAZARETH Jason Shafer BLOCKED by Caden Pattison.

0-1
[20:00] GOAL by ALBERTUS Zane Kindrachuk EMPTY NET GOAL,  On ice for ALBERTUS: , On ice for NAZARETH: , goal
number 1 for season.
Nazareth 0, Albertus Magnus 2

0-2 [20:00] Penalty on Nate Mann NAZARETH 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING.


